Brightstar Corporation

Federal Communications Commission Authorization & Evaluation Division 7345 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Subject: Request for a Change in Identification as per Section §2.933 of the FCC Rules

Date: 2017-12-05

To The Commission,

This change in identification request applies for a new FCC ID as established in 47 CFR 2.933(b) for a currently approved device. This application by "*Brightstar Corporation*" (*Party A*) will establish a new FCC ID under "*WVBB9505*" (*Party A – FCC ID*) for the purpose of marketing the device.

The original Grant of Equipment Authorization to "Santok Limited" (Party B) with FCC ID: "2AE7RSTKLIFE8" (Party B - FCC ID) will remain in effect. A permission letter by "Santok Limited" (Party B) is also attached.

As per 2.933(b), we declare that the equipment is electrically identical and the only change is applicant information, product model, brand name, and the label on the device. The original test results are applicable and representative of this changed device;

Original Grantee (Party B): Santok Limited

FCC ID: 2AE7RSTKLIFE8

Equipment Description: 4G Smart Phone

Model: LIFE 8, STK LIFE 8

Brand: STK

Original Issued Date: 06/06/2017

New Grantee (Party A): Brightstar Corporation Federal Registration Number: 0018873513

FCC ID: WVBB9505

Equipment Description: 4G Smart Phone

Model: B9505 Brand: bitel

Sincerely,

Signature

Title: Project Manager Date: 2017-12-05

Full Name: Welton Giolo